15191 Bledsoe Street, Sylmar, California  91342 • (818) 364-9800• Fax (818) 364-6100
1
6KV High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors
Features
•  6000VDC Rating
•  Available with Polyterm® Soft Terminations
•  100% GREEN PRODUCT
How to Order Part number written:  602R29W102KV4E
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Tape Reel
 E Embossed 7”
 U Embossed 13”
 T Paper 7”
 R Paper 13”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
E
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
6 = EIA Code*
4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
F =  Polyterm
flexible termination
V
VOLTAGE
602 = 6000 V
602
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R = decimal.
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
101
TOLERANCE
 NPO:   J =  ± 5%
  K =  ± 10%
 X7R: K =  ± 10%
  M =  ± 20%
K
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO/COG
W = X7R
CASE SIZE
See Chart
R29 W
Applications
• Analog & Digital Modems	 • LAN/WAN Interface
• Lighting Ballast Circuits		 • Voltage Multipliers
• DC-DC Converters		  • Back-lighting Inverters
CASE  SIZE VOLTAGE
RATING
NPO Dielectric X7R Dielectric
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
R29 / 1808 6,000 VDC 1.0 pF 75 pF 47 pF 120 pF
S43 / 1812 6,000 VDC 10 pF 150 pF 10 pF 680 pF
S49 / 1825 6,000 VDC 10 pF 390 pF 10 pF 820 pF
S47 / 2220 6,000 VDC 10 pF 470 pF 100 pF 1500 pF
S48 / 2225 6,000 VDC 10 pF 680 pF 100 pF 1500 pF
Capacitance Selection
Available capacitance values include the following significant retma values and their multiples: 1.0  1.2  1.5  1.8  2.2  2.7  3.3  3.9  4.7  5.6  6.8
8.2  ( 1.0 = 1.0, 10, 100, 1000, etc.) Consult factory for non-retma values and sizes or voltages not shown.
15191 Bledsoe Street, Sylmar, California  91342 • (818) 364-9800• Fax (818) 364-6100
2
6KV High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors
LW
T E/B
Electrical Characteristics NPO X7R
Temperature Coefficient: ±15% (-55 to +125°C) ±15% (-55 to +125°C)